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1. APPELLATE DECISIONS . ..;..·KARAM and-FRANK O'HARA ING •. v •. 
-_~EST __ QRA:NG;E-··ANQ-:'<~AL~-~-~:-·~ BAK,·: I.NC~ . . . : :. \. .· 

Emile_ ~: .• Ka:r.8-m,· -~/~ -D-6dd·' s. ·. 
Crest __ ;·. -- · .. · _·. . ·. -._. · >. · .. : _: ·. " 

.· .. : -:· :·· .. · ·App~lla·n~~·,: 
:·v~: 

) ; :-~-~ 

) : ... : .. · ' . " . •' 
. : ... \',. 

'. :',··,, .··· 

Boa·r-d. -oi. -.A1_cC>h.olic.-· -Beverage 
Control of-. the··Town of West. ) 

_. Orangei· and Hallo' s · B~~ ,. Inc_. :, . 
· t/a Ra· To.' s Restaurant and - · ) 
; Pizza _Pantry_;." · 

- .··)' ' 

'. 

"' ,, 

On Appelal · 

. . . . 

"I . 

· Resp_onde·nts 41 ) 

·- -- -- .... ~- -·---. 9-i:· ~ - ·- -· .... - ..;.., -
CONCLUSIONS and ORDER: 

) 
Frank O'Hara Inc., t/a. Durki~ 1 s .. 
Packa_ge_ S..t_ore __ an,d · _Ba:i;, )_ :'. . _ ·. · .. . 

· .. . . 
•':. 

: ,.-- · ·<-:: Ap_pe11a:nt,. · J .. ·_·. .,·, .. ~ '" . . 

'. v.:: '>.· 
,• ··. •' 

- . ) 
-Board: .. of .. : Ai~o}?.61-i:c·:~ .~e~er~g;e _ . 
-Control <of:. ·the- :rr'own. of We_·st· . · .: ) 

': '• . ' ' . 

··. '·. · .. ··. 

. Oran_ge-,-· - an9, -~_R.a1io·; s . ·Bar:,-. Inc., : .. 
· t/a Rallo '-s Resta.u~ant and .· · ·) 

. "·· 
·-·:. ·.-

_1Pizza P:antry., · · · 
Respondents. · ) 

?rosso, Beck & Mangino, Esqs., by Vincent M.Mangino, Esqo, 
· Attorneys for Appellant Karafu 

Harry P. Durkin, E.sq., Attorney for Appellant Frank O'Hara Ine .~ 
Harry A. Margol-is, . Esq.,. Attorney for R~spondent _Board . 

· _Martin {lelb_er,. _Esq.-., Attorney :fo-r Res:p9nc;l.ent· ·Ral_lo'-s:-Bar,: ·.Inc .• -· 
' . ' ·'· ' ' •.·•. '. ',' ' .l .· .. . ·: ·. •t'' • • ··1 

BY . THE DIFt'ECTOR: · 
.. ., ' 

_ ~~1he· Hearer has· filed, the -:ro1io~ing rep:brt· h:er~in: 
_ .· _ -_: ... · ~e.r} .. :s Report_:·.:: _,. __ ... , .:;_·:: .--

, _ ~~ .:above c·~p~_~oned app~a~s ·are fro~ the acti9n. -· 
of resp_O~n<d.ent ·~oa.rd 9f Alcoholic. Beve17age Cqntrol of t}1:e · 
T_own/- of~:- W·e§"t_ ()~~n~~. --'.~ h:$·_:reinaft.er -I~()ara)-' :w:her·eby ·on. .. v'\lhe· 2~·, · -
1966, by_a_p,-vo_tf~f:·'0·f-~t·itre·E?:-.··ta· tw·o,~: it ··grap.t~d-. th~ S..PP:l~_catiori:: 
--( subJe_ct' ~-to ·_ce:tt-~1.~:. ~9t1qi_t~ons_). o=r _res_pondei;:t:t R:~~*·?-~-s Bar·,:· . 

. _ -Inc.-f t/a.:Rall~' 5,_- Re'st9:iral}.-t an?- .. Pi~za -Pantry-. :(h~;:~inaf-t~r . 
·_ Rallo's)· f·or transfer -to it 9f a· plenary retail- con·$umption 

- license fronL.GJ:"een' s·_notel' _In:c_. ·arid' _from premises -103. _ . . _ 
· Pleasan·t.·Valley ·wa.y; to pre~~-~~s 3 Beasley Street, ·w,est _Orange.~ 

.. _ .. ,- ... -- -Th~:-__g,ranting- reso·iutfoi;i, a~ong- .· otn.·er- .-tl.iing~,. pr'o-
. vided· -that· the· '.·transfer .of -the· license in-·qu.e-s~-idi:i . shall 

not' b.eco·me. effective: until. respond¢rit Rallo Is "Bar'. Inc. com-
.. pli-ef? wfth tr1e; following ... _conditlorls f. · · · · 

. ' . . . . 

. "(l) Construction of a new entrance· on the Beasley 
·str·eet side of the' premtses. in accordance -With 

- the·. plans subrni t.ted . to the._ :Boa.rd-, s·a1d ~entrance to.· 
. he e.ppr-opriate in .design f8r use as a main entra~°C!e •. 
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· ( 2) ·-Sealing of ·aill entr.ance doors· to the premises 
·located m1 .E:agte Rock Avenue except· for· those 
doors to· be used as fire exits as may be re-

... quired ·by the·Fire Department. / 
.• 

Construction of ·a 3-1/2 foot .high masonry wall. 
of .decorative design with no o~enings ther~in. 
_from point. abutting building· on Eagle :Rock Avenu_e 
·to the point on Heasley Stre.et shovm on plan .. sub­
mitted by applicant, said: poi.tit being more than··. 

· ·500 ·reet .from near.est holder of a Plenary Retail·. 
· · Consumption· License. · · 

. " ( lt)· Repair and rehabilitation ·or . upper portion o'f .. 
· structure ·so as· to improve attractiveness of s·ame 
. and so ~s to cause: same to comply with applicabl~ 

·µiunici'pal' ordin~ces, .. including ·Proper~~ Mainte-· · 
nance ·code." . ·. . . · · · 

.. · ·. The .. petitions of ·appeal filed by .. the respective· 
appellants .. · c.ontelid iri ··substance that the transfer 'in 
question. not. only Violates the· footage ordinance· betwee~1.·, 
licensed ~remises in· effect in that Rallo's licensed . 
. p'remises. is w.it~in 500 ·feet .of. aJ;i6ther ·11c.ensed premises, 
but ai:$o _tha.t the area has· no· need for another -"bar" be­
c~use ·the pr~posed· site is in close proximity, to "Dairy 
Queen e.nd the Pleasantdale Presbyterian Church. n . . · 

. ' '. ' '/ ,\ ' 

.· . The· ~swers · filed by botl?. re_spondent.s: deny the · 
aforesaid ·allegations, and respondent Board furthermore 
avers tha~ there was com~lianoe wit~ the conditi~ns im­
posed prior to the transfer of the license Which negates 
the ·con.terition that the footage ordinan.ce had been vio­
lated and.that the matter of need for license at .the 
px~oposed site was fully considered before apprbval was 
given for transfer of the 11Qense¢ 

· .. · Prior to the ins~ant appeals, ~imilar appeals, in~ 
eluding the s.ame parties; were hea·rd at this Division ob-

. j E!Cti~g · t·o the .approval of the applica.tion for the transfer 

. Of the ~icense. in ques_tion. · 
. . 

Z!t ap·pears that·, after a full··.arid complete· hear- .. 
in~ ·6n the pr·ior appeals j the Director ;reversed the action 

. :of. ;.the then .CoUD:cil . on the ground that the distance between 
the.lioens·ed premises of appellant Frank O'Hara Inc.· (de-

.· ·signat-ed. as the "bar entrance") located ·at 455 Pleasant 
Valley W a.y and Ra~lo' s proposed premises at 3 Beasley 
Street because the . t.H.s tarice of- 493. 7 feet between said 
premises was insufficient to ·meet the requirement of the 
ordinance. Karam et iil. V! West Orange et al.,, Bulletin 

· 1662, Item 3. It appears that :at the .oral· arg~ent heard 
·by the Director _before his determination .in the\. matter and 
on the request of t:qe· counsel for Rallo' s ,_ he stated: 

. ~ . 

"I am ·persuadeci,.·how-ev~r, that such new .or amended 
. pla~s -should prop~rly be submitted to ·the local 
· issuing author.ity a_s part o_f: a new application, 

which· would require .·compliCl,nce with·. all procedural 
· requirements prior to considerat.ion thereof." 

At the hearing·. before the Board which resulted in 
the present. appeals, a;::··su~vey prepared by John J. Vreeland 
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(~ p;rofess:ional engineer and land surveyor) disclos·ed 
that the distance .between the nearest entranc~ of ap-· · 

·· pellant 0 'Hara' s .. premises and the new entrance to 
R~llo's premises at 3 Beasley Street (using.westerly , 
.walks)· i~ 507.2 feet" . ·Also it appears that the respect-· 
i.ve distances between Pleasantdale Presbyterian Church 
and Rallo's is 4-32,.7 feet, and that.of appellant Karam 

.. and Rallo • s '29 feet. · 

. ''Where the 500 feet distance· is ref erred to · 
·: · in· this section. the same shall be measured i-n the 

· ..... sam_e rnanne~ as required by statute for the measuring 
·or 200. feet relative to scho·o1s or churches." . 

• .i •'I ' ' 

R.s. 33:1-76 provides that the "two.hundred, 
feet· shall be measured irl.' the normal way that a pedestrian 
would properly walk from the nearest entrance of said 
·church or school to the nearest en.trance of the premises 
sought to be licens.e..d.~" · 

It has been ruled by the court that the ac-. 
oep.ted.and proper method of measurement in a matter of 
·th:ts kind is no.t between the building entrances but be­
·tween points on the public way intersecting any walk which 
a person would use in entering the properties in q·uestion., 
Pr§.~.b~terian Chu;r::ch of Li vi11,gston v •. Di vlsion o~_Q.ohol~l:~ 
BeveragEl Control, et ql., 33 N.J. Super. 271. 

The survey prepared by Mr. Vreeland discloses 
that, if _a pedes:trian would start at a point on the public 
way·on :tbe westerly side of Beasley Street and the most 

·"~Qirtherly side of the driveway where the walk and driveway 
interseet, and thence continue on the _said· walk in a general 
·northerly· direction a distance of 91 feet to a point on the 

.si<iewalk·at tne southwest corner of Bea-sley Street and Eagle 
Rock Ave"nue, ·thence continue on said sidewalk in· a westerly 
·direction: on Pleas.ant .Valley Way .284.2 ·feet to the southwest 
· corner: of Eagle Ro:~k Avenue, thence cros·s Eagle Rock Avenue 
on the westerly cn§>~s~s~wal:k .and proceed in a general northerly · 
direction 132 feet ·ft'.9 a JP!'DJL.nt where the. said sid.ewalk inter-
. sects the most s~m:.hexly 1JD.Q!imt of the driveway leading into . 
the entrance to \0~1.!t1'ara' s fBar~j Jhe would have traveled a· dis-
tance of 507. 2 .f,f:?,~ft.,., · 

Charles M. BaTlblLe.r (a professional land surveyor) 
prepared a survey ·with ten 1itfferent measurements -on behalf 
of ~ppellant O 'Har;a "~and, of the maze of measurements, it ap- · 
pears ·th.,at one the·iTte:ef ·1n which he had measured the distance 
to be. i?:~;S .• 30 feet met the proper statutory method of mea-
surement:. This measurement coincidentally was made in the 
·same manner as that m·ade by Mr.. Vreeland. The only .differ­
e nee appearing is that Mr. Barbier's measurement began at 
O'Hara's premises and ended at·Rallo's premises, whereas 
that of Mr .• Vreeland was from Hallo 1 s premises to 0 'Hara·• s. 
As can b~ seen, the diff er~nce in the measurements -~f 
Vreeland and Barbier was 1.1 feet. 
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· . I am satisfied.that the· r:espec-tive ·rrie·asure.:.. 
. )rterits · afcn•ementioned a·r_e in-conformity V{i·t11. the_ require~. 

· -.. ~.ment provlded· In·: _the pe.r-tinent · statut~. a.:s. t.he· d.fsta:nce . 
·-. be.tween· o 'Hara.· and Rallo is. ·1n-_-·e·xces:s ·of' '500-. ·r eet-•:: · ;< i -:~· 

. . . . - . ~ . ; . ' . . . . ·-::..:. 
. . ' i" 

..,.~,;, :/ · ··:.-... J"olin·.a:~. ·:cWi,n1ngham.:(building·'inspedtor) -<testi~··<.~: 
···:r-:ted that. he made an inspection o"f ·Rallo •·s. ·premises •and · · 
·· tnat- there was full compliance with· the ,v:arious c9ndi tions 

... :which <had been -imposed by the B-oard ·at.,tt.e--_time··t_t _:h,ad· · · -
gi v·en . approval . tQ. the·. app1·1ca..t1on for' t·r·an·st:e-r. o.-f -~he -. . ' -'.' ' . 

-.1 i c ep s e;_-~. . . · · . · · -... .: . . .. -· ... · .- . ,, -. .. . · :_: . · .. ·: -- 1 : . . · . - . 
. . . 

.. . . . . ·· > :Ernile·:>·J~·-Ktir_am:··;{one'_.-·or .thEi'"·app-~11an.t~·-.he~reinl · 
- '_testi_fie~r ~PB:t · ge.·-,:f~ · t~~" -~9lde·r: :9t"~a . pl'eriary .retaii . con.~ .. :,.:· , . -... 

s'Uiliptiqri :11c.ep.se. a;nd ribw-.:: O'perates .·~ :cdo:~t.ail :1otipg_e. at· · .. -'~.~ . . .. 
, __ . ~-22. Eagle:·Ro9k ~Ave.nµ~-, ·wes~:.Or-i3.nge·. :· :'.H~. ~tated :tha~ he :_:. · : ·: 
;··',:: ·:._ft;>rnierly .ope·:ra~e~.· the·:e.stablishment--:~·s,. an ... Ita+,i~p-American>· : .-· .\ .... 

·. · . ·. ·.. ·res taur~n t. · · .. A:P_pe_llan t· · Kar. ~in s·a.1 d tpat:. ·ne.-' goes n9t .. ~o:q. sider·. ... · · 
· : "Rallo; as.a ~·competit.or ·• c>f ::him.·.bilt-:that. he .:feels :the·.re. 1s· .. no· .. 

. • ·· · • .•.• nee~ or ?ece.~~t tt ,fpl' a lJq40l'(~iqeti~~ ~t the pro pe>sed ·.• site,;• · ·•.· . · · · 

_·:: • • 7.~: ~' , · · : ... ·'· . · I:t· appears tp~t · tp~~e --~~eks·' prior to tlie- h.earing·· · . 
,:>·.:.·-\ ~ef.ein,. ·-ac.cor~ing _to t~e t.es~im_bny.· o~r .~r. :Ka:r;-.am, ·he. in-· ... _ .. 

~I~~ ~~~~~~~ 
: ··::'. ,. . 'slabs· which h.ad existe·cL ther·e ror . the a:cc.6mmodation •or hi.s 

·. ·:-· ·. patrons .. wh~n ·ent.ering· his·:·e:stabrishnieri.t.: ... :'.M9w~:v~r,,· the photo•.··.·. 
grap_h: ·shpws . that _prln.ted· on: tht=f~main · dr·+.veW:a;y·:. there .. wa.s an. · 

.,. ·:arrow point.iilg to .Karam' s premfses ~nd. -the ·.word. "Enter •. ''· -_ , . 
'. Thus• .the. new driveway should not. be .'coi1sider.ed to· have. any: .. 

··.~.·bearing wi th<relat1._o~n·. to·. the·: :dis_tance.-- ·oetw.'?ei'i <Ka..ra.m' s· ~Ild: :· · · 
.:·::,:~~110. 1,:s- · _prem~~e:_s.~:.:.:>.· > .'"' <~ -~.: :-_::._>'_ :· . . . . . ... · , . ~ . . _ . . . __ .;·:,. . 

. . .·.· '· · . <~e"ds .·~·~·.· ·Jando11 .. ·c·a.: ioca.1 ·po1ice .·officer)~ t.estir-'1·ec.f "· · 
.. ...: tba t ori" ·Occasions' he . does. traffic' .dut:f iri.·' f':r;orit· ·of' Karam I~; .. ' 

·, .. licensed: pr·emises and -~hat · .. 1n .the .. past.·_he. ha:d.:ob-se:rve'd-.. · 
.... :· : p~ tr.one·. wa~kin-g .. on . the_..)'.lagstOI?-~.--- walk: ~hi_-ch, ~ad: b¢~n :p_l'~-~e:d: 

· ... , . -..-by_K~rani·.'tor··.the:.:accoritino.~atton·-·o:f':-.his.:.Pa-t·re>n$-., ... a·ng··that the-.. 
,, -.r·..: .- . ··. drfveway. has -peen·· instal'le-d..- .. · .· Car.s" drive.·. in-.-:in :·.ord.er to.: _. . · · ..... · 

enter ::.the parking- lot. "- . .._ :·.:_·:-.: .......... ' .. ··: ..... .' ". ",: . "; '::. 
.. . ,· . .. ' ' . ' ' . ' .... · . '. " :' \' . "· .. . . " . '.. . : . . ' .,,.. . ' ' ~ ' "' . . .. ·'.: .. ~" ' ·: . '. ' " ·~ . 

· · :. _,::< icififi_:-·~~-:-~ :J~aiio:Y·,: .. i~~.~'-"ari~,·-:-Ffo~~~:r<i"·::Miik6~~k:i, .·Sr·,· •. , .-
·: _ objec_tors, sta_ted tha.t they .·r,~s-ide- on l3e?:~-ley StrE?et an·d_; . 

·· · bec·ause. :of _Eeasley. Street. -b~ing ·_a· ciea.d 'end s·treet,. ~ere. con- · 
'-; cer:ried > wlth.·the:. t·:raffic. situation:·.and'-·the·_·sarety· 0-f .the.ir· ... ·.- . . ' respect-ive· f-a~ilie s ~- . . . ., . ' . ' 

. 1;'heodore ·-.D 'Ale_s.s.io (:a. -member of_: r.espondent Board) · 
testified tha·t ·:he. :_.,i9~ed ·in· tavor of. the tran.sfer in qµestion 

.-. · subj.erct ·to·"-th~-varlous qond:i;tions· bei!lg·:met~ ... Hi:s·. "reasons.; 
. for vot~ng; _affi·rm~tively ·1s--that- there was a.:.·n.eed, in.my 
. op+nion; f-or an·_Itai1a:n RestS:tira.nt"._.w~th·this -kind of .appen­
.· dag.·e,-. a l_iquor -license in ·:the area.-''· ·. , __ _. .- .. 

.. ; 

. . ·.Harry J. de Girolamo ·(a. membe~ .. \of .::r·es-p.6ndent .Board) 
testified that· he voted in favor of .. the· ·trans.fer_ and., when 

.·the .. matter,of the driveway Of:9·walk ins-talred at Karam's- was . 
. . d_alled ·to' the- attent~OJ:L:~:f"··tne .. Boet.rd .. ,:.·h$ was·. not very ·nmch ... 

:• '.·fmpre·s-sed:_wi.th this ·chang·e i11-c01idition.·a5_,he .felt that it·· 
.il-ifis .. inst&lled. at .a .. _later· .. aa·te arter ·the application ,,ha.d been· 

filed· and·. that it was not in f.act· the r .. eal e_ntrance ·to 
Ka·ram' s premises. , 
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It is apparent that the transfer of the li­
.cense to Hallo was not in violation of the distance 

·'between ·premises as set' forth in the local footage 
· 0.rdinance in so fa.r as appellant Ka.ram, or within the 
prohibited distance. of the Pleasantdale Presbyterian 
Church. · . . · 

· With re.ference to the objections ma.de by the 
two residents on Beasley Stre~t concerning traffic con­
ditions, the apprehension of these men for the safety 
of their families is understandable but that in itself 
.is insUfficient t.o .deprive Rallo o'f the license ·that 

.. had been approved for -tr an sf er to _him .• 
. 1 

In order for the appellants to ·be successful 
in the instant appeals it must be shown th.at respond~nt 
Soard abused its discrstion in·approving the application 
for the transfer. . . · 

· It has been well ·established that. a local · 
issuing· authority's-discretionary power is broad in 
determining whether· or not a 1iqu9r li·cense should be 
trans-ferre9,.. The Director's function on appeals of this 
nature is not' to substitute his· personal opinion for that 
·of the issuing a.uthor-ity but.merely to.determine whether 
reasonable cause .exists for its opinion arid, if so, to 
affirm· irrespective of hls person.al view. 12.,roa.dl_e ... Y. Vo 
Clinton. and Klingle~, Bulletin 1245, Item 1; Ber .. t,ri:g . 
Liquors, Il).c. Vo BloomfieJ,~, Bulletin 1334, Item L .. In 

. Ward v •. Scott, 16 N. J. 16 · 19 54), _a Supreme Court deci­
sion of an a.ppea.l from a zoning ordinance' cited in 
·Fanwood v. Rocco and Div. .of AJ.coholie .Bevera,g.e. ·Control, 
59. W •. J. Super. 306, the following general principles were 
stated: · · · 

"Local officials who are thoroughly familiar with 
th·eir ·community's characteristics and interests and are 

... tbe·proper representatives of its people, are undoubtedly 
the.best·equipped to.pass initially on such applications 
.•• :. ~ · . And the.tr determinations . should not be ap.p;roached · 

·. ~1th a general feeling o.f .suspicion, for .as .Justice Holmes 
h~u3 properly- admonishedf"rtUniversal distrust creates _ 
_univ.ersal ihcompe'te?\ce.' Graham v. United States, 231 · 

"·:u~s-.· 474, 48.Q. 34 S. CL 148, 151, 58 L. Ed. 319, 324 
.· (1913)." . . . . 

I~ the Rocco case, SU,Pra,,it was stated:· 

"The-Legislature has entrusted to the municipal 
issuing authori~y the right and charged it with the . 
duty to issue licenses (R.S. 33:1-24) and place-to­
pla.ce_ transfers thereof '[O]n ·application made therefor 
setting forth the same matters and things with reference 
to the premises to which a transfer of license is sought 
as are required to be set forth in connection with an 
original application for lic~nse, as to said premises.' 
~.J .s.A. 33:1-26. As we hBve seen, and a.s respondent 
admits~ the action of the local board may not be re­
versed by the Director unless he finds 'the act of the 
boa.rd:wa.s clearly against the logic and ·effect of the 
preserited facts.' Hudson Bergen County Retail Liquor 
Stores·Ass'n, Inc. v. Board of Com'rs. of City of 
Hoboken, supra, 135 N .,J .L .. , at page 511 •••• " 

.· - / 

No evidence ·hAs be0n presenterl herein to indicat¢·;: ··:~ 
th~t-the Board wris in any way improperly motivated or abusqd 
the discretion vested in it.by granting the transfer of the 
license in_questiono 

1, • 
I 
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· .. • '·After careful' .examination Of the . entire .. 
·. r:E:f~ord- p:resented ··her~in,. I _.conctude ·th.at ·the a'.ppel~ · , · · 
.· · lants hav_e· failed tp susta.in the· burden of proof in 
: :. s_howing· that the :ac:tion o.f the .Board was erroneous .• : 

· Rule· 6- -~of Sta. te ;Regulation· ·N"o-. 15. · . . · · ... .. . · · 

.. ·· _· .. · : ... ', -_~,-For. the.·reasons·" a.forerrientioned:{- ±t :ts.· .. : · · 
::r·ecom.rnende~ that. an ~rder .be ·en.te~ed. aff.irming th~.-: · · 
action· of th~ _Board-_ he~·ein and.- d;ismi$-si~ig th_e appeals .• · 

·Conclusions and ·order·. 
. . 

. -·._ Pur·su~nt to Rule ilf of'.State Reg"ulati.on No. 
·15, exceptio_ns to the Hearer·' s -report ?.nd· argument i;n 
~uppo:rt there or were filed by· the attorneys ·.for a~ppel-

·. ·lants. · · · · · 

~\:_.·.,,.. . . . App.ellant. oi·Hara., ·_~oilg._ other:·_thing~:_,.· except~_·. 
'~l?P the selection by. the.· Hearer.of a· ¢easurement .m~lde- ·by · 
.~he land .. surveyor.employed-.by ·1_t $howi_ng as the distance · ,. 
W~et~een the licensed pre_mise-s -of: O.'Hara and ·the. premise·s -
.Qf respondent· Rallo to be 50.7~·2 feet._- .-It is. contended·:_.·. '.c . 

. 9h b~half. of appellant that -one ·or: all of the'"nine .other.> .. 
meth.ods ·of ·;measµremen:t. should: have been· -a·c·cepted · fi·s th~-·.· 
tne.asurement or·. the.::.d1$.tance-_-betweeli- .the_. pr.~mises. in ' ''. ·, .·:, 
q"liestion· · .. · ·, _ ·• .· ·. · · · · . ~. : · . · · · .· ·. · · · ·;.. · :- · 

. . .... - .. ' . ' ' ' . ' . . . ' . . .. 

',·/!-. .:-_:: .. :_.,, : .... ; ·:.... . . : ~" I-.":.h~v~~--ex~niine:d .'the·._thre~-- sµrv~y.-s.- _prepar:ed·: in_ -· : .. 
. '-:-< /<_~·tni.-s ', c~se -~ .one~-' bY. Mr... Yr:e.eland .·.on «·b~half 'Of . re sponde,hts_,-

: -~-~.::::-~·. -~rid_ ·tw'~) lf{hi-ch ·.s~t .. forth _:·t_en· methods.· of me_asurement ·pr-e ... · .... .-, 
. Th~-~i:(,.... p·ar.·e_d. by ·Mr-~--· :Sa:tbier · o·n . ._beh~l! of O'Hara. · _·. ·. -_·. -..: . · 

':.'_::,<·>/ '.' . ,• ·, ' . ·. lt' appe·ar.s that 'of the~--'ten mea·sureme_nts -~h:er'e· 
:·»,.''.;~:-'ts!/: ,t;.~<\ w.Elr,-e ·'.two. taken .· i~f -a · gen·erally ·southerly. dir·e¢tiort along -· ._.. . .. 

1~:,f f W0;;;;,p~::iii;~~~~!y~ii~!~~:~·~:~~t~e~~h:~f ::~!~~:~r::~!~;· .•.. in · ··. ·. 
:,;/\{'.'.·:·<.:·· ·.:<-/wa~ prep·a~ed. on,..;l~fov.enft)~r .-19; 196~ ,:· during·" the. ttme · the<,.'.. ~ · '.' · 
.,::.):·\.:.·:, ... ·:-_::·:" ijea~i~g~· _:in · .. this·· _·m~tter·. was: peridf.ng ~t .t~is, Divisi-on ... The " .. 

'.'J;.atter" measur_emen-t b~ga.n. at· the -southe~~Y 9orner: or the . ~ 
·:.;.q..~Har~·Jirive.'f/ia.y..->-wh·e1'e· it ·mee.ts the ad_j.~certt p~operty and. 

·: .. · QQntinued. on .·a:· f.:ron~ -'l.irie. of the B:djacent .. properties ·in ·a·'_ 
.:g.eµera:J;.ly.· ~outhe.rly ~ir~ct;on· _on '.Ple~sant .. Valley_ :Way:· t() ... a . 

: -,:·-. p9,in_t. -bn. tlie: .. corner ·of\ Eagle · .Rock ·Av~:h'UEH ~}~om·: the. ·~aid:: ... 
_ . po~nt at an a~·ute angle :tt continues across the side~ta+k .. 
. : ~nd·: then :on tcf ·the: westerly.· cr·osswalk to a point. o:n.· the ... . 

: . :~'. .. southwesterly -.<fr>rtier. of .,t~e aforementioned· thorc>fa.res; _-- .... .. 
- . 'from: satd ·.poin~' the' -measurement _'continued. on the-· alleged' ' 

. property lines. of the properties loca-ted. on the s9utherly 
.,, :_-. ·.-s_id~: of~ Eagle ·~9ck· Avenue., including and parallel to the 

·side of. the premises ··of Rallo where it then. continued i.m-· 
m_ediately at. th«a. · foot. of a _wall ·erected by Rallo f-OlU' .. :eeet 

· . ·a1stant from ··the southerly edge. of the sidewalk to a point -
.-.·· __ : .. : · .-~m- the .south'\'iesterly ·corner of Pleasant Valley Way ~nd. 

)3.easley ._Street; th~n continued along.side the foot of the· 
. : -~.. ·wall '_in. a. southerly direction on the west side of-· Beasley 

.. ·: Street to a point 91 feet from the said corner, making· a : 
tot~l of 497.73 feet. 

·It is obvious from an examination of this mea-
"-' ._: ·. surement "tha.t a pedestrian could.' ·not . properly walk in the' 

. . ,_ ·af;'oresaid manner betwe,en the entrances of the premises in 
· , .. : .. .. question. · · 

The other·methods of measurement taken by Mro 
. ·B·arbier are not acceptable qS the normal way a pedestrian· 

would-walk, since measurements _are at a.cute nngles· and 
· others show _that at the intersection of' Pleasant Valley 
Way .and .Eagle Rock Avenue· the measure·ment doe:s: not g,o over 

~ .. -
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. 'th.e' curbs' to the sidewalk but merely makes a turn in 
- the -street in. one direction to another -direction on 

crosswalks. It is apparent that: the words . .I?..r.QIJ..Qrl~ 
x.al.k- in: the statute ~nd. incorporated iri the .-ord-ina.nce 
in question were inserted -there to empnasize the r·act / . 

'that the measurement· requirement· in all respects be 
·, con_sistent with safety. · Vegotsky v.Ewiil,g et al., ·-

B.ullet;in 1477, Item 1'. - - . -.. 

. There· does.no:t. appea~ .to-be~ as alfeged_by 
O'Hara, any. subterfuge perpetrated py Rallo or anyone .·- .. - . -··::·· 
in thi~ ca_se: as everythip.g-·was .properly public'ized by .. - .... 
change of plans to ·provide another· entrance to the - -· 
proposed premises. - · ~· 

I might also· .state .that both 'appellarit.s ··changed·.: . 
conditions at their re·spective premises· by const·ruction · 
of ·black-top driveways. - ·•· "! 

I- have considered all or the exceptions :of . 
both appellants herein and the arguments advanced in 

.substantiation th~reo:r. and find; that they are ins~f~­
·cient .to warrant a reversal of 'the action· or the respond·-· 

. ent Board~ · 

· I have carefully examined the: lengthy ··record 
here-tn; the ·transcript of the testimony, the memoranda 
f'iled by the appellants; the exhibits and the Hearer' S· 
report, and I concur in the findings and .:.conclusions of 
th'e· ·Hearer and adopt. them a.s my conclusions herei.n. - · . 

Accordingly, it is,:on ·this 10th day· of May 1967, 
. . . ' . -

ORDERED that the action ·or res.pendent Board· be 
and th.I.$~ same is hereby affirmed, and that the appeals 
herein Toe and the same are hereby dismissed. 

JOSEPH P •. LORDI, 
DIRECTOR. 

"2., ... APPELLATE DECISIONS - RAYOUT WINE- & LIQUOR .INC. v~· 
GARFIELD" 

· Rayout Wine & Liquor Inc. , · ) 

- Appellant, · ) 
v. 

On Appeal · · 

": ' 

', .. .:. 

.. )' 

) 

CONSLUSIONS and ORDER . ; 
Mayor and ·Council of.the 
City_ of Garfield, -

Respondent. l -
·----+---~-~--- ( - \/ 

Pindar, McElroy, _Connell & Foley, 'Esqs., by James· M. Coolahan, 
. · -' · Esq. , -Attorneys tor Appellant 

Carmen M. Belli, Esq .• , .. Attorney.'..·ror Re-~pondent 
Samuel J. Davidson, Esq.J Attorney for.· Objectors Hudson­

Bergen· County Retail Liquor Stores Association and 
·-·.Joseph ·Turetsky 

· BY THE. DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has-filed the followin~ report herein: 

Hearer~s-.Repprt 

·Appellant alleges in its petition,of.appea.1 that 
the action of respondent was erroneous in denying its 

"' . " •.· .. ,. 

- ~. . '• ~· .' ' 

:·.:. 
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application ·for a person-to-person.and ·place-to-place 
transfe~ of a pletiary retail consumption license frir · 
premises to be constructed at 75 Outwater Lane. The 
license in que~tion for the 1965-66 licensing· pericid · 

_ :was held by Elda Gabriel, Inc.,. for premises 860 River· 
· Drive, Garfield •. The said license was not renewed for 

the . o.urre.nt licen.sing _termo · · 

Respondent's answer contends that its. action 
was proper. fo~ the following reasons~ 

"l QI ·Ther·e exists· no public necessity for a 
plena.ry retail consumption license· in this area in· 
that .there are several licenses in existence in the 
immediate area. 

··u~ . ., . There exists no deficiency or lack ·of 
.liquor 11.Jicense facilities in the a.rea. · 

11 3·9 It j_s in the public interest. not to ,permit 
any further liquor licenses ·in the area to which the 
within is sought- to be transferred. 

0 4(J The premises to which said transfer is 
being sought ·is unsuited for ·a tavern business in 
that the same is located·on a heavily· trafficked 
main ·road of the· City and woilld increase. traffic 

. hazards in· the - area.~ u 

It appears from the record herein that on J"une 21, 
1966, the eight members of respondent Council voted unani~ 
rmously to deny appellant's application for· transfer of the 
J]:kc~ense~ Although the matter ·herein was heard de novo pur-

- ~suant' to Rule 6 of State Re::glilattion Noe 15, additional .evi..;. 
'die~ce pre·sented du1-»ing the ;h_e·ar;ing of this appeal may be' 
CC!r.rrisidered in the determina.tiori thereof. Lakewood v 2 · Brandt· 
(e't ... ala, 38 N.,J~Supero· 462e The stenographic transcript of 

- 'the testimony ·heard below was marked as an exhibit in the 
instant C?-tse·dl 

. . Russell Spoto testifi·e·d that -on May 18, 1966, he and 
Lewis Ci:r-"ii:gnano "purchased n a ]..'iq_uor license from Elda 

_·Gabriel,, :mnco where the latter had operated a liquor estab­
Tishmeni.t ,:al.t ~:860 Rive-r Drive; that as evidence of full pay-

. ment for --~he l~cense, -a receipt made out to Russell Spoto . 
and Lewli$ C:tltTignano and signed by Elda Gabriel and Micha,el 
:Amico ·,wac;s ;:,jbtainecl; itha:t the present application was filed ,. 
on May -~0~~ It966 by a:p.1.rea:~ant corporation for a place-to-

.· · place ·t-r=ansf er of ;flre 11Ji~~ense to ? 5 . Outwater Lane, ·where a -
building was :to ;.b.e cc:cm-s1tr.:tlcted in accordance with plans and 
specifica.tions Tiile:6 ·,,vf1itn ~the application for .transfer; that 
on June 15,- "1966.,- ·the a:pp:e'"[J..ant was duly incorporated in New 
Jersey~ - · · 

Spoto further testified that the contract for the 
purchase -of the license was assigned to appellant hereino 
However~ no ~-pplication for a ·per son .... toe.person transfer of 
the license was ever filed in this matter. Ne'ither-was there 
anything filed. by Elda_ Gabriel·, Inc. indicating consent by 
the licensee to transfer of the licensee A mere receipt for 

.payment ·1s not a substitute for a written consent.., Thus it 
- is apparent ·that the appellant is not_?-nd never has been the 
holder of the license in que-stion and, therefore, under the 
'Clrcumstances, r.espondent baa 'no jurisdiction to grant the 
transfer of the license from ~lace to placeo 



\ 
) 
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PA.GE 9 . 

Inasmuch as a full and complete.hearing. was . 
held· at· the hear_i-ng ·of the instant appeal, . and ·:beqause .· ~· . 

. ·.the respondent _did. not take into,. consid~ration· that the . ·· ·" · · 
appellant .. was not the actual holder of· the°'\li'cense 'but':.· 
mad.e .1 t·s ci'etermina ti on on o tl:J.er · ground.s, · I /shall di·s cus ~. 

· · ·the. merits of the case. · · . · . . .. 

.Appellant proc;luced a number .of the members .of' ' 
the respondent Council as witnesses .on its behafl'f. ·The:se 
included Anthony. Spataro, Arthtir Ringele·; .$teven Corsale, 
Albert: Hepp,· Louis Fabrici .and former Coun;cilman Mi.chael 

"" · Vancho, •. · Furthermore, it was .stipu;Lated "that· Cou..Yl.cflma.n · 
"Joseph Kobylarz, .if called ·to testify, would ·corroborate·. " 
in ~ub"stance the r~ason~ given._ by Councilman Fabrici: •.. · 
Al ~ho~gh the· resp~cti ve c·oti.ncilmen" may ·have· conside·red".· · . . . 

<~·Qther ·re·asons f'~r _vot~ng ag·a1nst the· t:ransr.e·r , .. :nevertheless· 
·_all were ... ·of the.opinion that.there was no need or necessity·· 

: ·" 

1 for·, a a.~cerise .at' .. the. particular s.:t, te sought by' the app~l-
.> .... lant· 'herein •. · . . .· · · · · · · . . _ : . · .· . · "< . . ·: • .:; .. " 

' ' ' ' ,: I:' .'I I \•, ~<.', 
1

" ·~ .. • !..,,' 

A transfe'·r of a· 'liquor license to other. premises· . 
·1s· not an inherent or. automa_tic ·right~ · The issuing authority · 
in.· the· exercise or. ~a reasonable dis·cretion may. grant or deny. 

, the: transfer.·· If the denial· is on r.easonable grounds, such 
_.,".action will be ,affirmed,... Richmon, Inc. v.· Trenton, Bull.etin 

1!560,. Item i+, and case~ cited therein. T~e n~b'er of. l;i\~ . 
censes. to be permitted in any par'ticular area J.s vested. ln . 

... the sound discretion:of' the .issuing.authority,. and.it fs• not 
' th~. Director Is function on appeal to substi ttite· ".his opinion' 

.. :·:"to~' that ot. the issuing, a-µ.thority·but, rath~r,. to. determin~ ·.·· 
~w~ether· ... P:roper :cau~e. · exist.s ·r.or .. lt·s op1n:1on"_~n~,- _''if ·s~, ... to . · · · 
. :.a·rr:~~m· "irr.espe.ctlv,.e :er . hls · pe.r.sohal views~ ··Rothman .v. ·­

>.Hamilton;. BUlletin .. 1091·Item1; _Food-Fair Stores of .New 
,.> Je:seya ~Ca v. Union,, ~ulletin 1129,c Itemc<l; The Grand' · · 
:_.,Union .. ~~!@~ny 'V• West Orange, Bulletin 115'5, Item 3. . · 

· · - . l:n ·F.ariw ·o:, "'Jl Rocco and Div. of 
: Contro.l~ 39 N.J .sup~!°~ 306, 321 App.Div. 

stat~d:: 

"The L·egi~siature ha.s entrusted to the _munfcipal 
- issuing auth·o:ri ~Y the right and charged it_ ~i th:. the · 
duty to issue licenses, (R.S. 33:1-24) and place~to­
place transf·ers thereof •{oJn applicati<;>n made therefor 
settin.g forth the same matters and things with refer- · 
ence to th~ premises to which a· transfer of license is 

. " .- sought as are required.to. be set for.th in coilhection_ 
·with an"·orlginal application for license as to said 
-.premises.•. ·N.J.S.A,, 33:1-26." 

j 
. \ 

In Ward v. Scott, 16 N.J. 16, 23 (1954),. the Supreme 
· ·,,·Court, dealing with an appeal from a zo~ing prdinance, set . 

forth the following general principle: 
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·"Local officials who are thoroughly familiar with 
their community's characteristics and interests 
and are the prope~ representatives of its people, 
are :undoubtedly the best equipped to pass initially ~ 
on such applications ••• And their determinations 
should not be approached with a general feeling of 
suspicionJ_ for as Justice Holmes_ has properly admon­
ished: •universal distrust creates universal incom­
petence. ' ·Graham v. United States 1 231 U.S. 474, 480, 

· 34 s.ct. 11+8, 151, 58 L. Ed. 319, j24 <1913)." . 

The court stated in Fanwoqd, suprra, at p. 320, 
"No person is entitled to either (transfer ·or a license or 
issuance of an original license] as a matter of law" and 
"It the motive of the governing- body .1s pure, its reasons, 
whether based on morals,.economics, or aesthetics, are 
immaterial.n 

The attorneys for appellant contend in the memoran-.· 
dum filed in ·this matter that, si:nce the area sought does 
not have more liquor licenses than the area where: the li;.· 
cense.had formerly.been located, the.license should have_ 
been approved for transfer. This, of course, is· not a·valid ;. 

·_reason why the transfer of a liquor license to another area ·n, ·'.: :'. ~ 
.in the municipality should.be approved~ Moreover,_ resvond-
ent1s action may not be reversed by the Director unless he . . 

- finds .. that· "the act of- the board was ·clearly against the logic -
and effect of the presented facts." Hudson Bergen-County·. 
Retail Liquor Stores Association et al, v. Hoboken et al.a., _ 
135 N.J.L. 502, at·p .. 511. It is apparent by the unanimous 

·vote of the members .of the respondent Council that in their . · 
opinion· there are. suffic'ient liquor outlets to supply the 
needs of the people in the area of the proposed premises, More­

. over,_ since the distance between the proposed premises and 
the former location of the license is one-quarter of a mile, 
it.would in effect constitute pl~cing of another liquor out-

. let in a different section of the municipality. I might '_ 
. aad that nothing has· been presented herein to indicat_e-:·1m­
proper motivation on the part of any member of respondent 

. ··:: ·.Council. 

I have fully considered the grounds or appea,1.con-
. tained in appellant's petition of .appeal and also ·the argu-. 

ment of. counsel. for. ·appellant ·1n the -memorandum filed herein. 

. . -After a carefiu review. of the testimony·, and since '; 
the~ respondent had no jurisdiction· to transfer the 11cense 1 · 
I find that, under ·a11 of the circumstances appearing herein, 
its action was proper. · 

. _ Theref.ore, it is recommended that the determination. 
: :··Qr. respondent be affirmed and that the .appeal be dismissed• 

... 

Conclusions and Order 

No exceptions to the Hearer's ~eport were filed 
pursuant to Rule 14 of State Regulation No. 15. 

Having carefully considered the entire record, in­
cluding the transcript of testimony, the exhibits, the memoran­
da filed by the respective attorneys and the Hearer.' s report,. 
I concur in the findings and conclusions of the Hearer and 
adopt them·as my conclusions herein. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 9th day of May 1967~ 

ORDERED that the action of respondent in denylng the 
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.• :. . ~ 

application for transfer filel by appellant herein be 
and· the same is· hereby i:tffirnt~d, and that ·the· appeal 
herein be and the same is _J1er-eby dismissed.· • :. . ·. 

. . ' '. .- . 

_,J_OSEPH ·p •. LORDI,· 
DIRECTOR.·· 

. . . . 

\ ' . 3 •. ' n·rsCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS.~. 'fl!NDECENT ENTERTAINMENT -
HOSTESS ACTIVITY -· SALE TO A MINOR - MINOR EMRLOYED 
WITHOUT PERMIT - SALE ·DURING ,PROHIBITED HOURS·-.· 
LICENSE SUSPENDED·· FOR 85 DAYS-, LESS: 5 FOR PLEA·. 

In the·Ma.tter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against ' 

) 

. r 
Eddie Rodriguez 
2115 West Street ) 
Union C_ity, New Jersey, 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consumpt~on 
License· C-150, issued. by. the Board. of) 
Commissioners of the· City o.f Union 
City; . . ) . 

. ' 

. -· -· .;... _.. -~ -- ~- ............. - - - - ~ ;......, - - -

'' . 

CONCLUSIONS·· 
.... and 

· ORDER 

.-·Mario. M. Polcari, Esq., Attorney for License.e _ 
· Edwar.d. F. ·Ambrose, Esq., .Ap:pearing for Division of . . 

· · Alcoholic Beve~age Control 
BY· THE .DIRECTOR: · 

,· 

. .Licensee pleads non.·~ to charges alleging that· 
on December 17· and 29 1966-, he_ (1) permitted lewdness 
and immoral activity lindec~ent entertainment) on the li-· · . 

· _ censed premises, in viola til.t>n :of Rule 5 of State . Regula ti on 
r.No. 20, (2) permitted rema1te entertainers. to· accept drinks 
:at the expense of male patrons, in violation of ·Rule 22 of.· 

. !Staie Regulation_ No. 20, (3) sold .. mixed.·drinks of-.alcoholic . 
beverages to. a minor, . age 1_9:, in .. vio_· la.tion ._of Rule :1. of . · 
'~tate -Regulation _No. 20, _(4l. employed a .·minor, ag_e· 19"; ... ~s 
an .entertainer without .requisite employnient permit,.· ih 
violation or Rule 3 or Sta.te Regulation No. ·13, and (5) 
·permitted the licensed premise.s to :be open .. after_ J a.m._,. · 
iri violation of '.municipal regula<tion. . . : : 

.. With r:e:s]tYe1ct to tr.re :first charge, reports. of in-
- vestigatio~ di:solt):s·e that wo female entertainers performed . 
· ·'~go-go" routln·es~ iorte ·w.tth 9.~'~·0mpanying suggest! ve postur­
ings. and. ge.stu:r$ngs and the oth·er accompanied by simulated 
strip tease .rou:t.ln:e and repe~:t~d exposure of. her brea.sts. 

_ Absen:t prl·or ret!-ord, _·th~ license will be susp.ended 
on the first charge fo1~ thi~ty · days (Re Ask, Inc. , Bulletin 
1709 - Item 2), on the. ?ec_~!r<i charge for twenty da,y.s·. (Re Post 
a.nd i\ail, Inc., Bu~let:tn J-694, Item 7), on. the _thi:i;d charge 
for-fifteen days (Ree. Th~Llliunny tlutch, Bulleti'p. ~'72,g,- It~m 
2) , on the , four th ~\:l·arge to~. five days (.Re B • E_~.L,. Inve s tmeh_:t 
Corp., Bulletin 1728, Item 7~, and on the fifth_ charge f¢r 
fifteen days (Re Pecoraro and Marchitto, Bulletih 1656, Item 
7), or a tot-al: or eighty-five days, with remission of fiye · 
days for the plea entered·, leaving a net suspension of eighty 
days. 

.-A., 

Accordingly, it is, on this 9th day of May 1967, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License 
:·c~150·,- is.sued by the Board of :Commissioners of the City of 
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".Union Qi ty to Eddie Rodriguez, for premises 2115 
West Street, Union City, be and the same is hereby 
suspended· for the·balance of its term, viz., until 
·midnight June 30, 1967, conunencing at 3 a..m. Tuesday, i 

May l?, 1967; and it is further 

ORDERED that any renewal license-that may be 
·granted shall ·be .. and the same is hereby suspended 
until 3 a.m. Friday, August 4, 1967. 

JOSEPH P. LORDI, 
DIRECTOR. 

4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ORDER REIMPOSING SUSPENSION 
STAYED DURING PENDENCY OF APPEAL. 

Iri the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

' ) 

) 
Rocky Birch, Inc. 
t/a Rocky Castellani's Sports Bar) 
2203 Atlantic Avenue 
Atlantic City,-N. J. ) 

Holder of Plenary·Reta.il Consumption) 
License C-200, issued by the Board 
of Commissioners of the City of ) 

. Atlantic City. __________________ ) 

AMENDED.· ORDER 

Edward I. Feinberg, Esq., Attorney for Licensee 
E.d~ard F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the. Div~sion. of 

· Alcoholic Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

. On January 30, 1967, I entered Conclusions and 
:'. ·Order herein suspending the license for ninety-five· days 

for permitting solicitation for prostitution on the li­
censed premises. Re Rocky Birch, Inc., Bulletin 1724, 
Item.'2t. 

Priol- 'to effectuation of the order of suspension, 
upon appeal I':!t.l.ed, the ~ppellate Division of the Superior 
Court stayed ftllle operation \Of the suspension unt:iil the. 
outcome of the :.rop~e'.al-~ 

sent. 
On May ~~, ~~6'V:, Jrbke ap.·peal was dismissed by con­

The s~J1Dte~s·!i.'01D 1may ·~'W be reimposed. 

. Acc6rdJ:ngty, l~t ~t·s·, {0n ·this 8th day of May, 1967, 

ORDERED that the ninety-five day suspension here­
tofore imposed :and ·stayed during the pendency of pr·oceed­
ings on appea.1 b'e reinstated against Plenary Retai 1. Con­
sumption Li·~:e;mre iC-200, issued by the Board of Commission­
ers· of the :P~!ty rot Atlantic City to Rocky Birch, ~~re., t/a 
Rocky Cast't9ll·~ifil ":s Sports Bar, for premises 2203 Atlantic 
Avenue, Atlantic City, for the balance of i~·s term, viz., 
-until midni.ght, June 30, 1967, commencing at 7:00 a.m. 

t. Monday, May 15, 1967; and it is further 

ORDERED that any renewal 11'c1~~frrse that may be 
granted shall be and the same is hereby suspended until 
7:on a.m. Friday, August 18, 1967. 

JOSEPH t><> LOH.DI, 
Director. 
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5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ·- OHDER. IMPOSING DEit,EHHED 
SUSPENSION~ . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against·. ·· : 

Remeth Irie., 
t/a Surf Bar · 
1000 Ocean Avenue 
Be 1 mar , N • ~ ~ , · 

.. SUPPLEMENTAL 
·ORDER. 

· Holder. of Seasonal _Retail · Consun1p:tfo!l · ,) ,. : '. · · 
License CS-5, issued by the <J3oard<:o:t .· .· '. .. · · 
Commissioners. of.. th:e ·Borough .. :of. :{3eimar.~J. · ; '. .· '. .,, .. . . . ., 
- - - 7 - - ~ _:·~·.>:._· ~, .. ~ .~ "L:.:~.;.:"·· ... :·,·:·'..-.·~ ·-. .'·.;.<·· ;·'· .. ..-· :·, . ~.· 
Lyrich, Murphy, .. Ma~·ion. & :ty~c~_,:_··E~,qs;~, ·by'. .~o~·- ~;. ·1yn~h, .- · ... 

Esq • .1 Attorneys ·ror Licensee .. , : - ... ·· ...... ,_ · :· · ...... " - . . . · .. 
· Edwar .. d. 11·. 'Ambr.os.e,.:.,:E~(t~·;·; . .A,.pp~.a~;.ng :. for. ~~:v:isi9_n· ot _- · · .· · "· · 

, .... · ... ::: i:ix:ig._ .·tbe .. 1~1.c~nser'su.~p~.ns1()p"·9.f>:,-twet1t1. .. ;~~YS" .. fo;r.~ .. ~·~:.rm~tt.~if~f .' '. 
,_, · :·,. · wag·ering .. pn· shuff'le•.bowling :..-games· J~e·cause .";!. t,. appea:r~d .. , that· . 
· ':\·:· .. the ,!:~i~ensed·."_busine".ss .... _had~.·; ·beex);:-..:~+sc.oh;t1n:µeid1 ·'.·'by_ "rea$C>n. ::of:" . ._ ·, . 
. -: r .·the ~xpiration: of: 'the; 'lic~nse ··for: ~he ''>.1966 summ,er ,:season~·.' -""' 

. . ·Re Remetb., In.Q.• ,B\l:l.letin"l.7~9,.. Ite·m -~·~- :. · · · ·. :..- . _. :- .. 
' ~ • • v I ' • • , ' 

S 'I •, ~ ,", '• ' • \ ' 
1 

\ ' ' ' • t 

· · . Report '.c)f. recen~: :inspe~tfqn. ·d:tsc.lo·ses' .that "the .· .. · 
licensed busine.ss is now· being conducted. pursuant· to summer · 
seasonal lice.nse. ·for.· th.~ ·year.· 1967.· .... · Consequ.:ently, I am 
sa tisf'ied that: the :def:'.er,re.d: .. su~pens·;1.·9n ·may .. now· be imposed. 

. . ..~;::t:~~;·;'::f it~~ik!~~tl~~:~::p::z~i::::: •• 
· C,S-5~ is.sue.d:. by> the B9a·r·~-'.'/:e>,r;.~~.o#·;~·si .. Q~~r.s: ~f_:· .. the Bor,ough 

· ·Qf Belmar to Remeth. ·~nc,~: ;:)ti~ : ~urf'·_ ;B,ar, .. f~l' . pre~~ ses ... 100~ 
Ocean- AveD;ue, B_elmar, _be _aiid the. s~me.· is ... ·hereby.· suspended . · 
for twenty· (20) dE+Y.~,:._ commenc:t.ng· .at. 2 :~.m-~ Fridey- ; .. May .5, 
1967, and terminat~n~. at·.2:a.m.-._.'.·:~~ursda.y, May 25,·_1967. 

_ .. -.. }OS~~ P., LORDI, 
• : ~< • ':. ·, .... " DIRECTOR II 

6. nrsc1P1INARY PRocEEnrNG.s, ~ --sAii .. IN -vI01ATroN oF sTATE 
REGULl\TION NO~ -38 - PiUOR: SI_MILAJL_ AND~ DISSIMILAR RECORD -
·LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 25' ~A~S, LESS 5' FOR PL~.. · 

' .... 

In the ·Matter .. of Disciplinary . 
Proceedings against · · 

· Jack Harris · . . · ·. · · 
t/a Jack's Bar & Restal.Jran't 

· 3571--359 West Side Avenue 
Jersey City, N. J., 

. ) 

) 

) 

) 

-: · ~. Holder of Plenary· Retail Consumption ) 
-.--License C-214, issued by the Mtmicipal 

Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of) 
the City of Jersey City. 

---------·-~--~------> 
.. ,. -

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

"· 



; ;. L _~; • o• : < r 

'' PAGE 14. BULLETIN 1739 

· Licensee, Pro se . . . 
Edward.F. Ambrose' Esq., Appearing for·Division of 

Alcoholic Beverage Control· 
. .1 

· .BY" THE 'DIRECTOR: 

· . . . Licensee pleads 11QJl vul t . to a charge ·alleging 
· .that on April 13, 1967 he sold six cans of beer for o:rf.-· 
· ·· · · prepiises -.,.consumption during prohibited hours,·,_ :tn viola•· · 

.tion of Rule l of State Regulation No ... 38' ....... · · ... ·. . · 

.· . . Licensee has a previous record of' suspension 
·of. 11.cense by the Commissioner f'or twen ty-1'1 ve days 
effective February 24, 19471 for posse$s~onot·a1co"" 
holic beverages not· tr~y labeled·, .and by the. Di~ector 
for. ten days effective September ·2;1 1961,. ;.,o,r· sale in 

· violation .of S~ate Regulation No. 3ts an.d for twenty·- . 
fi~e days. effective April 16, .19·62; tor. possessing .. alco­
holic beverages not truly labeled. ·Re Har·ris, Bulle~in 
745'1 Item 9; Bulletin 749,- Item 2·; Bulletin 1418, I~em '·;. 
Bulletin 141+9, Item 2. . .. 

. . ·. ' 

,.\., .· . . · .The'. p~ior. record. Of Suspension.· Of. lic~n·SE! for dis- . 
:'."'.}/ similar -.violation in 1947. occ~ring .more than five years . 

· · ago. 'disregarded. but. ·oorisidering th.e :reco.rd ~ .. o~ suspension 
... for .:similar v~o~ation in 1961, ·more than· five but· l~ss · · 

thE1n ':ten ·years ago, the license ·will be. suspended ,f'or .' . ' . 
_twenty.:"days (Re Kusy and Drag, .:Su11.et~ri 1700, Item· 5.1,. ~., 
.t.o .which ·will· be added .f'iye days PY. ,r~S.$on; ... of'. the re·~ord .· 
ot ·suspension for dissimilar". v1·01a't~on in .. 1'962. within the 
pas~ five years (Re Amalgamated Local #731, Bulletin 1626, 
_Item-·2),. or .a ·t·ota~ of _twe·nty~five .days,·:· ... with re~iss:Lon . 

.. . or . f'_ive .·~~ys for the plea" entered,· ~eav~ng. ~.a·. ne·~ susp_en-. ·. 
: ... '·'.sion o:r twenty day·s ~ · · · · · · · · · · 
. . ::.·. 

Accordingly, it is, onthi-s 9th .. day·or_May 1967, . 
. .. ... 

· ...... · ·.·. . · ORDERED that :Pl·enary Re\~;s.11···t:6nsum,pti,.on 'ticense: · .' · . 
.. C-~14, ·i_s~11ed by the -Municipal -~\o.ard "¢f A.lcoholfc B'eyerag~ 

. Qontrol· 9f the _City of Jersey Ci~y. t~>- Ja.ck. _Harris_, t/a· 
. Jack .. ~ s _Bar. & Restaurant,- for ·prelb;i's·e"S''".357.P-35'9· West· Side ; , 
.·Avenue·, .. Jersey·c1ty, be. and th~_. .. _s:flln:e:·:1s·:hereby··~~spe~d·e¢l ·. 
fqr t~enty (20) days, commencing. ~t.:?.'a~m~ .. Ttiesday, ~at ... ·.· 
16, 1967, and terminat_ing at 2 a..m:~~ Monday,· Jtine 5, 196.7., · 

' ' . ' . \ . ' 

" ... ?. •. :l)lSCIPL.fJfAHY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOL!.C:-BEVERA.GES. NOT. TRULY 
· tASILEtl) .~ .Ll:dENSE SUSPENDED FOR ··25 DAYS,· LESS· 5 FOR . 
. ·PLEAi . ·. ·. - · · · .. " ... 

!n the Ma t'ter or· · Dis aiplinary 
Prodeedirtgs aga4rt§t . · 

Alexis Mugi1. . 
.. -'. . . t/a Crown. :P·otnt ltm 

. 1102 Crowt! Po.int Rd., Vergo 
. West Deptfor~ Townsµ_ip _ · . 

) 

) 
.. . . . . 'PO Westvi1le"j"~:_,N •. J., · 

.. " \,-. .)· 
.. : .. . . . 

. ·Holder of Plenary Retail C·onstunpti<;m· 
License.C-3, issued by the Township) 
Committee of. the Township of West­

... -Deptford. 
. . . 

~~-~-------~~~~---

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
·and 

ORDER 
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_ :Cahill and Wilinski-~ Esqso., by -Robert Wilinski, Esq., 
. - _.:_ -_ - . - -: Att_orneys for Licensee _ ._, 

,/-~·-.:':_L~on Chorkavy,_ Jr_.-
1 

Esq_., Appearing f()r :-Divis~on-:ot::> 
. _· -._-.-~ · -. '-: -· - .- , Alcohol c· B,everage Control _ - - _. ·:· · · · .. 

• ' '. ,. 1• • • • • • ' • ''. • ~ 

·:By .. THE~- -DIRECTOR: - .. _.,_-_;--

:._:.- .. -·_ Lic_ens~e -plead~s I!Q11-~- to a charge alleging · 
·that ·on January 26-, 1967 he possessed alcoholic b.ev-· 
erages 1ri five bottles bearing -labels- which did not -
truly describe their.contents, in violation of Rule 
27 _or State Regulation ~o. 20. - - _ _ - - _ 

· · _ Absent p~-ior record; the license will -. be sus- -· 
pended for itwenty-five ·.days, with.-remission -of five_· -
days fer th·e plea entered, leaving· a net su~_pens-ion -

_ ·or twenty days. Re Club li-35 0 Incorporated; Bull~ti~ 
·,_ 1728, .Item 10. , 

. '.. .. . '' " 

Accordingly, it is, on this 9th day of-Mat 1967~ 

. ORDERED that Plenary 'Retail Consumption Licen·se ' 
C-3, .issued by the Township Committe-e of the Township . 
of. West Deptford to Alexis Mugil, t/a Crown· Point Inn_, 

- f'or premises 1102 Crown .Point. Rd.·, Vergo,. West Deptford -
i': _ '. Township, be and the same is hereby suspended f'or· twenty 

· -:,.:,· _:.: .. (20) -days, commencing a:t·.-2 a.m. TuesdayL May 16, 19.67, · 
and -te_rmina ting at 2 a. m. Monday, June ' , 196 7. · , 

JOSEPH_P. LORDI, 
DIRECTOR. 

8. D!SCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC-BEVERAGES NOT 
TRULY LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20-D~YS; LESS 
5 FOR'-PLEA. . 

In.the Matter of Disciplinary 
· Proceedings against 

William D. Mahon 
t/a Village -Inn 
900-902 Union Avenue 
Union Beach, N. J. 

) 

' ) 

) 

) 

Hold·e-r of Plenary R.etall Consumption ) _ 
. , · ~ice111:s{e C-11, issued ~Y ~he Borough . 

. , · ·,., > ~:.Coun~il of the .Bor'o~gh i~f Union Beach•) 
• • '. ~ •• J : ; • - - - • 

- ; :: ' -. : ' 

-~--~----~~-~-----~ 

1CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

Ka.nt!()-r· & Burns, IB£;s{t:s'9, by Lawrence D. ;~an tor, Esq~ 7 
_ · Attorneys for Licensee 
Lret>n 'C~horkavy, .Jr~,, E:Sq~ '·. Appearing for\ Division of' 

Alcoholic Beverage Controle 

BY THE DIRE'CTOR ~ 

Licensee pleads IlQll ~t to a charge alleging 
that on DE!cember 21, 1966, he possessed alcoholic bev..;. 

· erages in three bottles bearing lab-els which did not _ 
truly describe their contents, in violation of Rule 27 
of Sta.ta Regula ti on No •. 20e 

Absent prior record, the license will be su.s­
.. · pended for twenty days, with remlssion of five clays 
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.- - f_or· __ th~ plea ent_ered, ~eaving a net si.Lspens:i.on of _ , 
::<·. f if t·een_ days. Re Bohl and -Ripp; Bull-E _tin --1724 ,: _ · -

.... :':·Item 7 ._ - · - . -. _ . 

. ·. ... Accordingly, it b' on this 15thdiiy df Ma~1 1967; 

-·-' -_.. . . ._ ·ORDERED· that -Plenary :Retail C6ri$ilmption ticense· 
, __ · · C-11, · issued .by the BoroU:gh C.olinc11· of thE:L Borough of -
-._ .. : Union Beach: to William D. _Mahon ·t/a Village• Inn_, _for · 

,. premi s·es 900-902 ·Union Avenue., Uni_on Beach, _be .. an.d the 
_ .. same, is hereby suspended for _fifteen (15') _days-, com..;.· _ 

_ -mencing at- 2:0Q a.m-. Monday, May 22, 1967, and ~erminat­
.. _ ing at 2:'00 _- a,m •. Tuesday; June 6, 1967 ._ ._ 

JOSEPH P. LORDI, 
.- _ _ . - DIRE-CT.OR. . · 

_·.Y .. :.:' 9-~·-.:· S_TATE L-ICENSES': :.~. NEW "APPL:t;9-ATION8:- FJ:L.ED_~- . . . . 
.·. . . . . . .. . ,- . ·, . ·.-, I . . 

·: Peterm·ann: ·co.-: " .; ... -· -_ :_.. -. . · · _· 
. · < ... t/a ·. Minck' s- · '.Beverage" To~·&·" ·-.. : -.·. -·· · 
· ·" . _ · Minck· Beverag~.-.co .• • - · 
-: · 300 Route -.#17 

Paramus, _New.Jersey_ _ . 

·.,, .. 

· · Ap'plic'ation· filed. ~uly· 12; · 1967 ·f~r .· .. ·· -
· . person~to•person ... trans:f'er ·of State . 

_ -.:eeiterage ~istr~but~r.·•-~ · Li~~ns.~ · 
.. ' ~.BD.~_9.lt"'-f.rc:>m. h,'~hµ1•: ·R.• Mip9k. ' ·'· ·" . 

..... J • 

. ,._. 

. . ', ·. 

:.•. , ...... · .. 

; .. · 

~ . . .. . . · . 

'. • - ' _. •• "1 ,-.- , • 

New Jerse·y State Library 


